
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000852-2022 

Contract

HC0886 Integrated Sexual Health and HIV Services in
Wiltshire

Wiltshire Council
NHS England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-000852
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02dd98  
Published 12 January 2022, 10:44am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wiltshire Council

Wiltshire Council, County Hall, Bythesea Road

Trowbridge

BA14 8JN

Contact

Mr Nick Buchanan

Email

nick.buchanan@hants.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3005551375

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000852-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000852-2022
mailto:nick.buchanan@hants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

Salisbury

Contact

Anna Masserick

Email

anna.masserick@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.wiltshire.gov.uk

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/
http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/
mailto:anna.masserick@nhs.net
http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

HC0886 Integrated Sexual Health and HIV Services in Wiltshire

Reference number

DN567510

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85320000 - Social services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Integrated Sexual Health and HIV Services in Wiltshire is commissioned by Wiltshire
Council for an integrated sexual health and HIV service. The service will also ensure
integration with HIV treatment and associated care services.

This includes: Open access for users, information, advice and access to a broad range of
contraception methods, appropriate treatment and management for people with an STI,
advice on the prevention of unintended pregnancy, online STI /HIV testing, sexual health
aspects of psychosexual counselling, partner notification, sexual health specialist
services, including targeted outreach to young people, and high-risk groups such as sex



Page 4 to 7

workers and MSM, HIV prevention and sexual health promotion.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,598,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open Tender

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-022057

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

HC0886

Lot No

1

Title

HC0886 Integrated Sexual Health and HIV Services in Wiltshire

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

/Notice/022057-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust

Salisbury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,598,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Wiltshire Council

Trowbridge

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T17:12:42+0000
	TCPDF




